## 507174881 03/14/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7221727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	323.01(C) ASSIGNMENT OR CHANGE OF NAME IMPROPERLY FILED AND RECORDED BY ANOTHER PERSON AGAINST OWNER'S PATENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KI YONG CHANG	03/14/2022
MIN YOUNG KANG	03/14/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KI YONG CHANG
Street Address:	NO. 501, 31, ACHASAN-RO 78GA-GIL
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	04969
Name:	MIN YOUNG KANG
Street Address:	(YEONSE RIVER VILLE, GWANGJANG-DONG) NO. 501, 6-CHA, 31, ACHASAN-RO 78GA-GIL GWANGJIN-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	04969

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15776079

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usa@jcipgroup.com

Correspondent Name: JCIPRNET

Address Line 1: 8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2,

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078433-US-753-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAI-WEI CHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Jai-Wei Chen/

507174881 PATENT REEL: 059365 FRAME: 0261

DATE SIGNED: 03/14/2022

Total Attachments: 1
source=DECLARATION#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059365 FRAME: 0262

#### DECLARATION/AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned, hereby declare that:

- 1. Ki Yong CHANG and Min Young KANG are the inventors of this Application No. 15/776,079 filed on 05-15-2018.
- 2. Ki Yong CHANG and Min Young KANG are the true and correct owner of Application No. 15/776,079 and the application was never assigned to anyone or party.
- 3. The assignment from Assignor: MCCLINTOCK, LARRY to Assignee: K2M, INC. recorded at Reel: 047448 Frame: 0730 on 11/08/2018 is erroneous and void.
- 4. The assignment recorded at Reel: 047448 Frame: 0730 is for Application No. 15/766,079 and MCCLINTOCK, LARRY did not own any rights to assign the U.S. Application No. 15/776,079 to K2M, INC. The assignment was erroneously recorded by CARTER DELUCA FARRELL & SCHMIDT LLP (445 BROAD HOLLOW ROAD, SUITE 420, MELVILLE, NY 11747).
- 5. The U.S. Application No. 15/776,079 should <u>not</u> be considered altered by the incorrect assignment recorded at Reel: 047448 Frame: 0730. The correct owner of Application No. 15/776,079 is, and continues to be Ki Yong CHANG and Min Young KANG.

/Jai-Wei Chen/

Jai-Wei Chen U.S. Patent Agent Reg. No. 76,769

Date: March 14, 2022

PATENT REEL: 059365 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 03/14/2022